
MLA/T Exam Dates and Deadlines                          
 

Exam Day Registration Opens Special 
Consideration 

Deadline 

Registration 
Closes 

Late Fee Applies 
 

Withdraw/ Transfer 
Deadline 

Winter Exam 
Saturday March 26, 2022 

November 8, 2021 January 21, 2022 February 4, 2022 Feb 5 - 10, 2022  
 

March 11,2022 

Spring Exam 
Thursday June 9, 2022 

March 7, 2022 April 15, 2022 Apr 29, 2022 Apr 30 – May 5, 2022  
 

May 26, 2022 

Summer Exam 
Friday August 19, 2022 

June 6, 2022 July 8, 2022 July 15, 2022 July 16 - 21, 2022 August 5, 2022 

Fall Exam 
Saturday November 12, 2022 

August 8, 2022 September 16, 2022 September 30, 
2022 

October 1 - 6, 2022 October 28, 2022 

Note: A $100.00 late fee will be added to applications sent in after the registration closing date. 
 

Exam Fees Breakdown 
Application fees are non-refundable; All fees are subject to HST 

 
 

 Fees 
Transfer to the next exam $125.00 + HST 

 
Withdraw: If you wish to Withdraw from the MLPAO exam, you must make a written request to mlpao@mlpao.org 30 days prior to the exam date. You will be 
refunded the exam fee only. A $50.00 administration fee will apply. Application fees are non-refundable. Refunds are issued once the exam is complete. 

Category Application Fee Exam Fee Total Total including Tax 
MLPAO Member - Student ($24.00) 

**Student discount offered only to first time applicants, 
student membership sold separately ($24+tax) 

 
$85.00 

 
$125.00 

 
$210.00 

 
$237.30 

 
Non-MLPAO Member - Student 

 
$150.00 

 
$225.00 

 
$375.00 

 
$423.75 

 
Graduate 

 
$150.00 

 
$225.00 

 
$375.00 

 
$423.75 

 
Special Consideration 

 
$300.00 

 
$225.00 

 
$525.00 

 
$593.25 

 
Out of Province- Special Consideration 

 
$150.00 

 
$225.00 

 
$375.00 

 
$423.75 

 
Re-write 

 
 $50.00                                 

 
$125.00 

 
$175.00 

 
$197.75 

 

mailto:mlpao@mlpao.org

