

## MLA/T Exam Dates and Deadlines

Exam Day	Registration Opens	Special Consideration Deadline	Registration Closes	Late Fee Applies	Withdraw/ Transfer Deadline
Winter Exam Saturday March 26, 2022	November 8, 2021	January 21, 2022	February 4, 2022	Feb 5 - 10, 2022	March 11,2022
Spring Exam <u>Thursday</u> June 9, 2022	March 7, 2022	April 15, 2022	Apr 29, 2022	Apr 30 – May 5, 2022	May 26, 2022
Summer Exam <u>Friday</u> August 19, 2022	June 6, 2022	July 8, 2022	July 15, 2022	July 16 - 21, 2022	August 5, 2022
Fall Exam Saturday November 12, 2022	August 8, 2022	September 16, 2022	September 30, 2022	October 1 - 6, 2022	October 28, 2022

**Note:** A \$100.00 late fee will be added to applications sent in after the registration closing date.

## **Exam Fees Breakdown**

Application fees are non-refundable; All fees are subject to HST

Category	Application Fee	Exam Fee	Total	Total including Tax
MLPAO Member - Student (\$24.00) **Student discount offered only to first time applicants, student membership sold separately (\$24+tax)	\$85.00	\$125.00	\$210.00	\$237.30
Non-MLPAO Member - Student	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$375.00	\$423.75
Graduate	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$375.00	\$423.75
Special Consideration	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$593.25
Out of Province- Special Consideration	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$375.00	\$423.75
Re-write	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$197.75

	Fees
Transfer to the next exam	\$125.00 + HST

Withdraw: If you wish to Withdraw from the MLPAO exam, you must make a written request to <u>mlpao@mlpao.org</u> 30 days prior to the exam date. You will be refunded the exam fee only. A \$50.00 administration fee will apply. Application fees are non-refundable. Refunds are issued once the exam is complete.